

SB246_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB19-246 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute
- 2 "STABILIZATION FACTOR, IS NOT LESS THAN SEVEN BILLION THREE
- 3 HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND
- 4 FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS (\$7,389,818,526);".

- 5 Page 5, line 16, strike "TWENTY-FIVE" and substitute "TWENTY".

- 6 Page 5, line 24, strike "TWENTY-FIVE" and substitute "TWENTY".

- 7 Page 6, line 11, strike "TWENTY-FIVE" and substitute "TWENTY".

- 8 Page 7, strike lines 26 and 27.

- 9 Strike pages 8 and 9.

- 10 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** ** ** ** **